

CITY OF ALBANY
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: ST-20-03, ARTS Traffic Signal Enhancements

PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Cerklewski

BID DATE: February 22, 2022

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		Brown Contracting, Inc. Eugene, OR		Wildish Construction Co. Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation Eugene, OR	
SCHEDULE A: TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	67,760.00	67,760.00
A-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
A-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
A-4	Modify Traffic Signal at Queen Avenue and Hill Street	1	Lump Sum	26,000.00	\$26,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	55,700.00	55,700.00
A-5	Modify Traffic Signal at Queen Avenue and Geary Street	1	Lump Sum	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	95,700.00	95,700.00
A-6	Modify Traffic Signal at Waverly Drive and 21st Avenue	1	Lump Sum	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	56,600.00	56,600.00
A-7	Modify Traffic Signal at Waverly Drive and Grand Prairie Road	1	Lump Sum	27,000.00	\$27,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	68,200.00	68,200.00
A-8	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	650	Linear Foot	75.00	\$48,750.00	84.00	54,600.00	115.00	74,750.00	119.00	77,350.00
A-9	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	700	Square Yard	80.00	\$56,000.00	155.00	108,500.00	225.00	157,500.00	195.00	136,500.00
A-10	Truncated Domes	232	Square Foot	40.00	\$9,280.00	161.00	37,352.00	25.00	5,800.00	26.00	6,032.00
A-11	Asphalt Trench Patch	100	Ton	250.00	\$25,000.00	325.00	32,500.00	350.00	35,000.00	550.00	55,000.00
A-12	8-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	200	Linear Foot	10.00	\$2,000.00	8.00	1,600.00	7.00	1,400.00	7.00	1,400.00
A-13	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	725	Linear Foot	12.00	\$8,700.00	10.00	7,250.00	9.00	6,525.00	10.00	7,250.00
A-14	Green Bicycle Lane Legend	420	Square Foot	10.00	\$4,200.00	18.00	7,560.00	11.00	4,620.00	12.00	5,040.00
A-15	Striping Removal	725	Linear Foot	15.00	\$10,875.00	7.00	5,075.00	7.00	5,075.00	6.00	4,350.00
A-16	Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
TOTAL					323,305.00		576,137.00		640,670.00		679,082.00

SCHEDULE B: PERIWINKLE PATH IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	21,475.00	21,475.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,275.00	25,275.00
B-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
B-3	Erosion Prevention and Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	575.00	575.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
B-4	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	325	Linear Foot	75.00	\$24,375.00	88.00	28,600.00	85.00	27,625.00	119.00	38,675.00
B-5	Remove and Replace 10-Inch Curb and Gutter	50	Linear Foot	100.00	\$5,000.00	125.00	6,250.00	105.00	5,250.00	136.00	6,800.00
B-6	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	550	Square Yard	80.00	\$44,000.00	111.00	61,050.00	110.00	60,500.00	194.00	106,700.00
B-7	Truncated Domes	96	Square Foot	40.00	\$3,840.00	166.00	15,936.00	25.00	2,400.00	26.00	2,496.00
B-8	Asphalt Trench Patch	50	Ton	250.00	\$12,500.00	315.00	15,750.00	350.00	17,500.00	550.00	27,500.00
B-9	Install New Solar Powered Pedestrian Crossing Assembly at Thurston Street	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
B-10	Install New Solar Powered Pedestrian Crossing Assembly at Main Street	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
B-11	Relocate Existing Bus Shelter	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
B-12	Install Pedestrian Railing	1	Lump Sum	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
B-13	Steel Reinforcement Over Culvert Crossing	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
B-14	Install New Street Signs	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
B-15	Lower Existing Street Sign	4	Each	500.00	\$2,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	150.00	600.00	120.00	480.00
B-16	4-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	450	Linear Foot	5.00	\$2,250.00	7.00	3,150.00	6.00	2,700.00	6.00	2,700.00
B-17	Bicycle Lane Legend	1	Each	600.00	\$600.00	800.00	800.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
B-18	Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL					196,065.00		238,286.00		236,475.00		320,126.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B					519,370.00		814,423.00		877,145.00		999,208.00